These benefits will not duplicate any other benefits payable under the Policy or any coverage(s) attached to the Policy. 

Trip Interruption 
Benefits will be paid, up to the lesser of a) the Maximum Benefit Amount shown in Schedule of Benefits or b) one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the total amount of coverage You purchased, to reimburse You for the 
Prepaid Payments or Deposits for unused non-refundable land or water Travel Arrangements plus the Additional 
Transportation Cost paid:  

(a) to join Your Trip if You must depart after Your Scheduled Departure Date or travel via alternate travel

[...]

destination is under a hurricane warning issued by the NOAA National Hurricane Center, provided the cancellation of 
Your Trip occurs more than fourteen (14) days following Your Effective Date of coverage for Your Trip Cancellation 
Benefits; 

The maximum payable under this Trip Interruption Benefit is the lesser of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) 
of the total amount of coverage You purchased or one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Maximum Benefit 
Amount shown in the Schedule of Benefits. 

Single Supplement 

Benefits will be paid, up to the Maximum Benefit Amount, for the additional cost incurred as a result of a change in 
the per person occupancy rate for Prepaid Travel Arrangements if a Traveling Companion’s or Family Member’s